Page 1 of 5

West End Aging in Place Survey
West End Community Action Network (WECAN-AIP) 2016

Total respondents =201 (greater West End, Parkside, 100 State Street, Harbor Terrace, Survey Monkey)

1. How long have you lived in your current home?

How Long in the West End?

55,28%
64,32%

39,20%
40, 20%

m1-5yrs  m 6-10yrs m 11-20yrs 20+yrs

2. Do you own or rent? 3. How many people live in your household? 4. Are you male or female?
Eown Erent Household Size mfemale mmale
150 150
200
100
100
100 == 50 98
Srr=—m 9 50
= B 0 — 69
0 T 45% 50% 5% 0
61% 39% m live alone m homew 2 mhome w 2+ 65% 35%
5. What is the age group of those in your household?
Age of respondent Age of spouse/partner Age of other(s)
<55 55- 65- 75- >85 <55 55- 65- 75- >85 <55 55- 65- 75- >85
64 74 84 64 74 84 64 74 84
12 48 93 42 6 9 22 48 27 2 19 0 1 0 0




6.How would you describe your general state of health?

State of Health

16 1

0.5%
W poor

91% 8%

M good fair

8. Do you have family, friends or others living
in the area you can call on for help if needed?

Have People to Call for Help

yes no

85% 15%
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7.How would you rate availability of health care in Portland?

Availability of Healthcare

90% 7%, . %
good =fair “=poor

9. About how often do you get together in person
with friends, family or neighbors?

Get Together with People

W daily
m often
m hardly ever

often;
64.62%

10. If/when you are no longer driving, how would you get around town?

If Not Driving?

10§u158/ taxi/paid driver
°° T e 118, 20%
= taxi/paid driver /, "’/,/ ;;é;;é? é;’/é;’%&{é?’&?
| )
= fam friend bike _ i ,,;4 ,: %g g@@@%ﬁ
walk i %%fg%fé?
.
m bike ?jﬁég///j’/ fam friend
- b *;%%{f///// 119,20%
walk %ffzﬁ
160, 28% ride org.

37,6%
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12. Is it hard to find reliable and affordable service for

11. Do you find it difficult to walk in your neighborhood?
home maintenance, repairs or improvements?

Hard to Find Maintenance Services

Difficulty Walking

120 108 140
100 120
100
80 73 o
60 o
20 16 20
0 - 0 Jes
E%es m sdffetimes3%no 31% 69%

14. How likely are you to make each of the following housing choices in future?

Renovate
0 50 100

munsure Bunlikely ™ likely

Home/Yard
Maintenance

TTTHU A
86
EERCA RO AR
0 50 100
W unsure unlikely m likely

Smaller/Better Design

"

0 50 100

munsure munlikely mlikely

Dining/Housekeeping

v

94

e

0 50 100

W unsure unlikely mlikely

Affordable Senior

Housing
LT e
ECE RO RO R EROCI O AT
LT el
0 50 100

munsure mWunlikely m likely

Rent

h

0 50 100 150

munsure munlikely mlikely

Personal Care

ANTETORT R
20
g
0 50 100
W unsure unlikely m likely
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15. How likely is it that you will still be a West End resident 10 years from now?

West Ender in 10 Years

unlikely BYV—"—="—4AE

likeyeee—e—"£nwn—"r»—o————————"“$#46

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

16.Do you see a need for yourself, now or in future, for the following services?

Local Service Info All-Age Community Senior Community Scheduled Social
Office Center Center Activities
nothanks M 31 nothanks [N 49 nothanks NN 77 no thanks NN 76
later NN 105 ater N 63 ater NN 59 later IENEEEE 59
now M 46 now [N o7 now [N 38 now [N 44
0 50 100 150 0 50 100 0 50 100 0 50 100
Wellness Personal E”f'Chme”t Volunteer Receive from
Classes/Programs Education Volunteers
no thanks [l 29
nothanks [ 38 no thanks [l 28 nothanks W 42
later NN 70 later [N 58 fater NN ©7 later I 115
now [N 71 now [N o9 now_83 now M 21
0 50 100 0 50 100 150 0 20 40 60 80100 0 100 200
Outdoor Exercise Indoor Exercise Transport Affordable/Downsized
on Request Housing
nothanks [l 25 nothanks [l 22
nothanks Wl 23 nothanks I 56
later later 55
0 - later  EE— 126 loter I 68
now [N 119 now [N 100 now WM 35 now [ 37
0 50 100 150 0 50 100 150 0 50 100 150 0 50 100
Contractor Info Adult Day Care

no thanks I 57
no thanks S 32

later N 57 later PN 79
now NN 62 now ® 7

50 55 60 65 0 50 100



18. Which of the following services would aid you and help in your decision to remain in your home?

Services to Help Aging in Place
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Mtrash Myard Mpet mshovel Mtech Whandy ®safety Mphone MWhousek Mfood Mmeds Mcompany BShelp ®trans

trash, 48

meds, 18

shovel, 95
handy, 78
i ee housekeeping, 71
yarg,
tech, 56
daily
hone, 33 food, 35 company, 34

I - I

I I I

20. To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

It is important for me to remain in the West End as | age

M Strongly agree 2
M Somewhat agree 9
W Neutral 19
I Somewhat disagree
M Strongly disagree 39
107
0 20 40 60 80 100 120

I want to be active and engaged as | continue to age in my home

1
m Strongly disagree 5
m Somewhat disagree
= Neutral . 12
W Somewhat agree 17

M Strongly agree
159

0] 50 100 150 200

Shelp, 15

trans, 74




